Pin Function
Q TTL Output
D, /D Differential PECL Inputs
VCC +5.0V Supply
VBB Reference Output
GND Ground
DESCRIPTION
■ 2.5ns typical propagation delay

SY10ELT21
SY100ELT21Micrel
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating VCC Range
Code Type Range (V)
SY10ELT21ZC Z8-1 Commercial +4.75 to +5.25
SY10ELT21ZCTR Z8-1 Commercial +4.75 to +5.25
SY100ELT21ZC Z8-1 Commercial +4.75 to +5.25
SY100ELT21ZCTR Z8-1 Commercial +4.75 to +5.25
TA = –40°C TA = 0°C TA = +25°C TA = +85°C
Symbol Parameter Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Max. Unit Condition
tPLH Propagation Delay 2.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 — 3.0 2.0 3.0 ns CL = 50pF
tPHL D to Output Q